Quoted By: Blake Reynolds

Quote Expiration: 04/29/23
Quote Name: ERP Pro, Municipal Justice, E-
Citation

‘-::E-,. tyle 1

) technologies

Sales Quotation For:
City of Stonecrest
123 Main St.
Stonecrest GA 30038

Tyler Software

Annual

Description License Total Maintenance
Municipal Justice powered by Incode

Municipal Justice 10 Suite

eCitation-Brazos Rapid Extension Framework MDT 10 Users $ 8,500 $2,125
Enterprise Mobile Code Enforcement Task $ 3,250 $813
TOTAL: $11,750 $2,938

Tyler Annual Software — Saa$

Description List Price Discount Annual
ERP Pro powered by Incode

ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite
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Applicant Tracking
Core Financials
Benefits Enrollment
Fixed Assets

Grants Management

Human Resources Management (Includes Position Budgeting)

Employee Access Pro
Project Accounting

ePurchasing

Employee Access Pro Time & Attendance

Purchasing

ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management Suite

Cashiering

Tyler One

Content Manager Suite

Core

Core

Municipal Justice powered by Incode
Municipal Justice 10 Suite

Enterprise Mobile (Brazos) Hosting Fee
Municipal Justice 9 Suite

Criminal Case Manager

Centralized Cash Collections

Court to Police Third-Party Interface
Officer Email Notification

Scheduling
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$ 2,800
$ 14,786
$10,725

$ 1,865

$ 1,479
$ 18,644

SO

$ 3,469

$ 2,000

$9,482

$4,457

$1,415

S0
$ 5,466

$ 560

$35,365
$4,244
$3,537
$2,829
Y0

S0
$5,027
$ 3,647

$634
$503
$6,339

S0
$1,179

S0

Y0
$1,515

$481

Y0
$1,858

SO

$5,305
$637
$531
$424
Y0

$ 2,800
$9,759
$7,078
$1,231
$976

$ 12,305
SO
$2,290
$ 2,000
$9,482
$2,942

$934
S0

$ 3,608
$ 560

$ 30,060
$ 3,607
$ 3,006
$ 2,405

Y1)

Page 2 of 8



Virtual Court $ 5,000 S0 $ 5,000
Tyler Output Processor Server $ 3,183 S 477 $ 2,706

TOTAL: $ 131,306 $ 28,557 $ 102,749
Term # of Years: 3

Tyler Annual Services

Description Annual
ERP

Other Services

Tyler University $ 2,000

TOTAL: $2,000

Tyler Fees per Transaction

Description Net Unit Price

ERP Pro powered by Incode

ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite
AP Automation $0.00

Municipal Justice powered by Incode

Municipal Justice 9 Suite

Court Case Resolution Bundle $0.00

Miscellaneous Payments $1.25

Tyler One

Payments
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Municipal Justice Payments

Services

Description

ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite
Professional Services

General Ledger Data Conversion

Human Resources Management Data Conversion
Accounts Payable Data Conversion

Financials Project Management

ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management Suite
Professional Services

Project Management

Municipal Justice 10 Suite

Enforcement Mobile Project Management

Set up config

Standard Training Package

Incode Interface: Set up & Configuration

I0S Configuration

Municipal Justice 9 Suite

Professional Services
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Hours/Units

512

[ o = =Y

20

L = N = =

196

Extended

Price

$74,240
$1,750
$2,250
$2,000
$1,950

$2,900
$1,250

$ 1,000
$ 7,500
$ 3,500

$0
$ 2,500

$28,420

$0.00

Maintenance

S0
SO0
Y1)
Y1)
SO

S0
Y1)

S0
S0
Y1)
Y1)
SO

S0
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Court Case Management Data Conversion
Fee Instance, Payment Plans, Restitution Data Conversion
Warrants & Judgments Data Conversion

Project Management

L = Sy =Y

Secure Signatures - Unlimited
Content Manager Suite
Professional Services 88

Content Manager Conversion - Court 1
TOTAL:

Summary One Time Fees Recurring Fees
Total Tyler Software $ 11,750 $ 2,938
Total SaaS $ 102,749
Total Tyler Services $ 193,370 $ 2,000
Summary Total $ 205,120 $ 107,687

Detailed Breakdown of Professional Services (Included in Summary Total)

Description Hours Extended Price

ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite

Applicant Tracking 16 $2,320
Benefits Enrollment 16 $2,320
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$ 20,000
$ 13,500
$ 4,250
$2,500
$1,100

$12,760

$10,000
$193,370

SO0
Y1)
o)
S0
S0

Y0

Y0
SO0

Maintenance

Y0
Y0
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Employee Access Pro Time & Attendance 40 $ 5,800 SO

Employee Self Service - Employee Portal 40 $ 5,800 SO
General Ledger Data Analysis 8 $1,160 SO
Human Resources Management 4 $580 SO
Human Resources Management 160 $ 23,200 S0
Accounts Payable Data Analysis 4 $580 SO
Core Financials 140 $ 20,300 SO
ePurchasing 8 $1,160 SO
Fixed Assets 20 $ 2,900 SO
Grants Management 8 $1,160 SO
Project Accounting 16 $2,320 SO
Purchasing 32 S 4,640 SO
Sub-Total 512 $ 74,240 S0
ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management Suite
Cashiering 20 $ 2,900 SO
Sub-Total 20 $2,900 SO0
Content Manager Suite
Content Manager Conversion Analysis 24 $3,480 SO
Sub-Total 24 $3,480 SO0

Tyler One

Content Manager Suite

Core 40 $ 5,800 S0
Core 24 $ 3,480 SO
Sub-Total 64 $9,280 S0

Municipal Justice powered by Incode

Municipal Justice 9 Suite
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Centralized Cash Collections
Court Case Management Data Analysis
Criminal Case Manager
Fee Instance, Payment Plans, Restitution Data Analysis
Tyler Output Processor Server
Warrants & Judgements Data Analysis
Sub-Total

TOTAL:

Comments
e  Work will be delivered remotely unless otherwise noted in this agreement.

Your use of Tyler Payments and any related items included on this order is subject to the terms found at:

40
108
24

196

816

$1,160
$ 5,800
$ 15,660
$ 3,480
$1,160
$1,160
$ 28,420

$ 118,320

Y0
Y0
Y0
Y0
Y0
Y0
$o0

$o0

https://www.tylertech.com/terms/payment-card-processing-agreement. By signing this order or the agreement in which it is included, you agree

you have read, understand, and agree to such terms. Please see attached Tyler Payments fee schedule.

General Ledger conversion includes Chart of Accounts, current fiscal year transactions, and unlimited history.
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https://www.tylertech.com/terms/payment-card-processing-agreement

Human Resources Management conversion includes employee master, deductions/taxes, retirement, current leave totals, current direct deposit,
current calendar year transactions, and unlimited history.

Accounts Payable conversion includes Vendor Master records, current fiscal year transactions, and unlimited history.
Core Financials includes general ledger, budget prep, bank recon, AP, CellSense, a standard forms pkg, output director, positive pay, secure
signatures.

Cashiering supports credit/debit cards via ETS, includes PCI Compliant, a cash collection interface, a cashiering receipt import)

Court Case Management conversion includes basic case data

Court Case Resolution Bundle includes: Court Defendant Access, Court IVR and Notifications for Court. A fee is paid by the defendant for each
transaction processed through Court Defendant Access or Court IVR: $1.00 for payments under $100, $2.50 for payments over $100, and $3.50 for
advanced online transactions. A $0.20 fee is paid by the client for each violation for which a phone notification is attempted. Text message
notifications are free of charge provided the client 1) enables the standard campaigns that include a link to Court Defendant Access, and 2) enables
advanced online transactions that are currently available or defendants at the counter or by mail. This contract replaces existing Court Defendant
Access annual fees.

Miscellaneous Payments Component allows clients to setup payment forms for misc. payments with a fixed, calculated or open payment amount.
The payments are sent from the website to the cash collection/Cashiering application and then posted to the GL application. NOTE: There is a $1.25
per transaction fee associated with the Miscellaneous Payments that will be paid by client unless Tyler is instructed by the client to pass along to the
user at time of payment.

By signing this order, you acknowledge that the items listed here are hereby added to the agreement between you and us and subject to its

terms. Your access or use of Virtual Court is subject to additional terms (the “VC Terms”) found here: https://www.tylertech.com/terms/virtual-
court-terms-of-use. Unless otherwise indicated, the VC Terms and any comments specific to Virtual Court herein take precedence over conflicting
comments on this order.
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