

Sales Quotation For:

City of Stonecrest 123 Main St. Stonecrest GA 30038

Tyler Software

Description		License Total	Annual Maintenance
Municipal Justice powered by Incode			
Municipal Justice 10 Suite			
eCitation-Brazos Rapid Extension Framework MDT 10 Users		\$ 8,500	\$ 2,125
Enterprise Mobile Code Enforcement Task		\$ 3,250	\$ 813
TOTAL:		\$ 11,750	\$ 2,938
Tyler Annual Software – SaaS			
Description	List Price	Discount	Annual
ERP Pro powered by Incode			
ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite			

2022-375946-B4N6P1

Page 1 of 8

Blake Reynolds

ERP Pro, Municipal Justice, E-

04/29/23

Citation

Quoted By:

Quote Name:

Quote Expiration:

Applicant Tracking	\$ 2,800	\$ 0	\$ 2,800
Core Financials	\$ 14,786	\$ 5,027	\$ 9,759
Benefits Enrollment	\$ 10,725	\$ 3,647	\$ 7,078
Fixed Assets	\$ 1,865	\$ 634	\$ 1,231
Grants Management	\$ 1,479	\$ 503	\$ 976
Human Resources Management (Includes Position Budgeting)	\$ 18,644	\$ 6,339	\$ 12,305
Employee Access Pro	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0
Project Accounting	\$ 3,469	\$ 1,179	\$ 2,290
ePurchasing	\$ 2,000	\$0	\$ 2,000
Employee Access Pro Time & Attendance	\$ 9,482	\$0	\$ 9,482
Purchasing	\$ 4,457	\$ 1,515	\$ 2,942
ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management Suite			
Cashiering	\$ 1,415	\$ 481	\$ 934
Tyler One			
Content Manager Suite			
Core	\$ O	\$0	\$ 0
Core	\$ 5,466	\$ 1,858	\$ 3,608
Municipal Justice powered by Incode			
Municipal Justice 10 Suite			
Enterprise Mobile (Brazos) Hosting Fee	\$ 560	\$0	\$ 560
Municipal Justice 9 Suite			
Criminal Case Manager	\$ 35,365	\$ 5,305	\$ 30,060
Centralized Cash Collections	\$ 4,244	\$ 637	\$ 3 <i>,</i> 607
Court to Police Third-Party Interface	\$ 3,537	\$ 531	\$ 3,006
Officer Email Notification	\$ 2,829	\$ 424	\$ 2,405
Scheduling	\$ 0	\$ O	\$ 0
2022-275046-P4N6D1			Page 2 of 8

2022-375946-B4N6P1

Page 2 of 8

			4 F 000		4 5 000
Virtual Court			\$ 5,000	\$ 0 ¢ 477	\$ 5,000 \$ 3,700
Tyler Output Processor Server			\$ 3,183	\$ 477	\$ 2,706
	TOTAL:		\$ 131,306	\$ 28,557	\$ 102,749
	Term # of Years:	3			
Tyler Annual Services					
Description					Annual
ERP					
Other Services					
Tyler University					\$ 2,000
	TOTAL:				\$ 2,000
Tulor Food nor Transaction		Y			
Tyler Fees per Transaction					
Description					Net Unit Price
ERP Pro powered by Incode					
ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite					
AP Automation					\$ 0.00
Municipal Justice powered by Incode					
Municipal Justice 9 Suite					
Court Case Resolution Bundle					\$ 0.00
Miscellaneous Payments					\$ 1.25
Tyler One					
Payments					
2022-375946-B4N6P1					Page 3 of 8

Municipal Justice Payments

\$ 0.00

Services

	,	Extended	
Description	Hours/Units	Price	Maintenance
ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite			
Professional Services	512	\$ 74,240	\$0
General Ledger Data Conversion	1	\$ 1,750	\$0
Human Resources Management Data Conversion	1	\$ 2,250	\$0
Accounts Payable Data Conversion	1	\$ 2,000	\$0
Financials Project Management	1	\$ 1,950	\$0
ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management Suite			
Professional Services	20	\$ 2,900	\$0
Project Management	1	\$ 1,250	\$ O
Municipal Justice 10 Suite			
Enforcement Mobile Project Management	1	\$ 1,000	\$ O
Set up config	1	\$ 7,500	\$0
Standard Training Package	1	\$ 3,500	\$0
Incode Interface: Set up & Configuration	1	\$ 0	\$0
IOS Configuration	1	\$ 2,500	\$0
Municipal Justice 9 Suite			
Professional Services	196	\$ 28,420	\$ 0
2022-375946-B4N6P1			Page 4 of 8

		4		
				<u> </u>
Court Case Management Data Conversion		1	\$ 20,000	\$ O
Fee Instance, Payment Plans, Restitution Data Conversion		1	\$ 13,500	\$0
Warrants & Judgments Data Conversion		1	\$ 4,250	\$0
Project Management		1	\$ 2,500	\$0
Secure Signatures - Unlimited		1	\$ 1,100	\$ O
Content Manager Suite				
Professional Services		88	\$ 12,760	\$ O
Content Manager Conversion - Court		1	\$ 10,000	\$ O
	TOTAL:		\$ 193,370	\$ 0

Summary	One Time Fees	Recurring Fees
Total Tyler Software	\$ 11,750	\$ 2,938
Total SaaS		\$ 102,749
Total Tyler Services	\$ 193,370	\$ 2,000
Summary Total	\$ 205,120	\$ 107,687

Detailed Breakdown of Professional Services (Included in Summary Total)

Description	Hours	Extended Price	Maintenance
ERP Pro powered by Incode			
ERP Pro 10 Financial Management Suite			
Applicant Tracking	16	\$ 2,320	\$ 0
Benefits Enrollment	16	\$ 2,320	\$ 0
2022-375946-B4N6P1			Page 5 of 8

Employee Access Pro Time & Attendance		40	\$ 5,800	\$ 0
Employee Self Service - Employee Portal		40	\$ 5,800	\$ 0
General Ledger Data Analysis		8	\$ 1,160	\$ 0
Human Resources Management		4	\$ 580	\$ 0
Human Resources Management		160	\$ 23,200	\$ 0
Accounts Payable Data Analysis		4	\$ 580	\$ 0
Core Financials		140	\$ 20,300	\$ 0
ePurchasing		8	\$ 1,160	\$ 0
Fixed Assets		20	\$ 2,900	\$ 0
Grants Management		8	\$ 1,160	\$ 0
Project Accounting		16	\$ 2,320	\$ 0
Purchasing		32	\$ 4,640	\$ 0
	Sub-Total	512	\$ 74,240	\$ 0
ERP Pro 10 Customer Relationship Management	Suite			
Cashiering		20	\$ 2,900	\$ 0
	Sub-Total	20	\$ 2,900	\$ 0
Content Manager Suite				
Content Manager Conversion Analysis		24	\$ 3,480	\$ 0
	Sub-Total	24	\$ 3,480	\$ 0
Tyler One				
Content Manager Suite				
Core		40	\$ 5,800	\$ O
Core		24	\$ 3,480	\$ 0
	Sub-Total	64	\$ 9,280	\$ 0
Municipal Justice powered by Incode				
Municipal Justice 9 Suite				
2022-375946-B4N6P1				Page 6 of 8

8	\$ 1,160	\$ 0
40	\$ 5,800	\$0
108	\$ 15,660	\$0
24	\$ 3,480	\$0
8	\$ 1,160	\$0
8	\$ 1,160	\$0
196	\$ 28,420	\$ O
816	\$ 118,320	\$ 0
	40 108 24 8 8 196	40 \$5,800 108 \$15,660 24 \$3,480 8 \$1,160 8 \$1,160 196 \$28,420

Comments

• Work will be delivered remotely unless otherwise noted in this agreement.

Your use of Tyler Payments and any related items included on this order is subject to the terms found at:

https://www.tylertech.com/terms/payment-card-processing-agreement. By signing this order or the agreement in which it is included, you agree you have read, understand, and agree to such terms. Please see attached Tyler Payments fee schedule.

General Ledger conversion includes Chart of Accounts, current fiscal year transactions, and unlimited history.

Human Resources Management conversion includes employee master, deductions/taxes, retirement, current leave totals, current direct deposit, current calendar year transactions, and unlimited history.

Accounts Payable conversion includes Vendor Master records, current fiscal year transactions, and unlimited history. Core Financials includes general ledger, budget prep, bank recon, AP, CellSense, a standard forms pkg, output director, positive pay, secure signatures.

Cashiering supports credit/debit cards via ETS, includes PCI Compliant, a cash collection interface, a cashiering receipt import)

Court Case Management conversion includes basic case data

Court Case Resolution Bundle includes: Court Defendant Access, Court IVR and Notifications for Court. A fee is paid by the defendant for each transaction processed through Court Defendant Access or Court IVR: \$1.00 for payments under \$100, \$2.50 for payments over \$100, and \$3.50 for advanced online transactions. A \$0.20 fee is paid by the client for each violation for which a phone notification is attempted. Text message notifications are free of charge provided the client 1) enables the standard campaigns that include a link to Court Defendant Access, and 2) enables advanced online transactions that are currently available or defendants at the counter or by mail. This contract replaces existing Court Defendant Access annual fees.

Miscellaneous Payments Component allows clients to setup payment forms for misc. payments with a fixed, calculated or open payment amount. The payments are sent from the website to the cash collection/Cashiering application and then posted to the GL application. NOTE: There is a \$1.25 per transaction fee associated with the Miscellaneous Payments that will be paid by client unless Tyler is instructed by the client to pass along to the user at time of payment.

By signing this order, you acknowledge that the items listed here are hereby added to the agreement between you and us and subject to its terms. Your access or use of Virtual Court is subject to additional terms (the "VC Terms") found here: https://www.tylertech.com/terms/virtual-court-terms-of-use. Unless otherwise indicated, the VC Terms and any comments specific to Virtual Court herein take precedence over conflicting comments on this order.

2022-375946-B4N6P1